KW9M
ECO-POWER METER
RS485KW9MKW9M KW9M
KW Watcher
RS485KW9MKW9M
KW9M KW9M KW9M
Office area
Distribution board

Smartphone
Specifications
Order guide
 Item Description
Rated operating
voltage
AC 85 to 264V
DC 100 to 300V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated power consumption
5VA approx. (240V AC at 25°C)
3W approx. (240V DC at 25°C)
Momentary power-off time 10ms
Ambient temperature
Accuracy guarantee: –10 to +55°C
Operation: –25 to +55°C
Storage: –25 to +70°C
Ambient humidity 30 to 85% RH (at 20°C) non-condensing
Display method LCD with backlight
Measurement speed
Sampling rate 1.024 MHz (1.0µs approx.)
Data update time 100ms
Power failure memory Internal memory (overwrite 1010 or more)
Saved data: setting and measurement values
Dimensions W/H/D
96 x 96 x 56mm (without terminal block)
96 x 96 x 68mm (with terminal block)
Weight 450g approx.
General unit specifications
Item Unit Data display range
Electric energy
(import)
Active kWh
0.000 to 9999999.9Reactive kvarh
Apparent kVAh
Electric energy
(export)
Active kWh
0.000 to 9999999.9
Reactive kvarh
Instantaneous
electric power
Active kW
–99999 to 0.000 to 99999Reactive kvar
Apparent kVA
Current A 0.000 to 8000.0
Voltage V 0.00 to 99999
Power factor –1.000 to 0.000 to 1.000
Frequency Hz 0.00 to 99.99
Conversion value 0.000 to 9999999.9
Temperature °C –100.0 to 0.0 to 100.0
Measurement items
1)	 Please contact our sales offices for current transformers (CT) with a secondary current of 1A or 5A.
Product name Phase and wire system Measurement voltage Measurement current 1) Part no.
KW9M Eco-POWER METER
Standard type
1-phase, 2-wire system
1-phase, 3-wire system
3-phase, 3-wire system
3-phase, 4-wire system
0 to 500V AC 1 to 4000A AKW91110
 Item Description
Voltage
Input voltage
1P2W L-L 0 to 500VAC
1P3W
L-L 0 to 500VAC
L-N 0 to 250VAC
3P3W L-L 0 to 500VAC
3P4W
L-L 0 to 500VAC
L-N 0 to 289VAC
Impedance 2MΩ or more (L-N; V1/V2/V3-Vn)